BSA-Sitzung
22.11.2023

Mitteilung zu Schiiler- und 0OGS-Zahlen in den Grundschulen

Schule

GGS
Bollenberg

GGS
Mittelhaan

GGS
Unterhaan

KGS Don-
Bosco

GGS Gruiten

Gesamt

Anmeldungen Anmeldungen Anmeldungen Fehlende

S] 2024/25 OGS VGS

50 40 -- 3
71 52 11 2
56 44 10 3
52 51 1

53 43 8 4
282 230 (82 %) 30 (11 %) 12

GARTENSTADTHAAN

DIE BURGERMEISTERIN

Schiilerzahlen O0OGS-Zahlen

2023/24
gesamt
196

299

266

208

190

1.159

2023/2024
gesamt
158 (79 %)

193 (65%)

209 (79 %)

160 (77 %)

140 (74%)

860 (74 %)

VGS Zahlen
2023/2024
gesamt

30

26

19

32

107 (9%)



